

30 June 2022

Issue of cleansing notice under section 708A(5)(e)(i) of the Corporations Act 2001 (Cth) by Superloop Limited

Superloop Limited (ASX:SLC) (**Superloop** or **Company**) has issued 3,393,665 fully paid ordinary shares in the Company which are subject to 24 months' voluntary escrow (**New Shares**) to the vendors of Acurus Holdings Pty Ltd.

The Company issued the New Shares without disclosure under section 708A(5) of the *Corporations Act 2001* (Cth) (**Corporations Act**).

Details of the securities issued:

Class of securities	Ordinary shares; subject to 24 months'
	voluntary escrow (escrow period to
	expire on 23/06/2024 subject to any
	contractual extensions)
ASX code of the securities	SLC
Date of issue	24 June 2022
Total number of securities issued	3,393,665 New Shares

Information required under section 708A(6) of the Corporations Act

As required by section 708A(6) of the Corporations Act, the Company advises that:

- 1. the New Shares were issued without disclosure under part 6D.2 of the Corporations Act;
- 2. this notice is given under section 708A(5)(e) of the Corporations Act;
- 3. as at the date of this notice, the Company has complied with:
 - (a) the provisions of chapter 2M of the Corporations Act as they apply to the Company; and
 - (b) sections 674 and 674A of the Corporations Act; and
- 4. as at the date of this notice, there is no 'excluded information' of the type referred to in sections 708A(7) and 708A(8) of the Corporations Act.

Authorised for release by the Company Secretary

Signed for and on behalf of the Company

Tina Ooi Company Sec

7-0

Company Secretary Superloop Limited



About Superloop

Founded in 2014, and listed on the ASX since 2015, Superloop's purpose is to enable better internet for Australian homes and businesses, by enabling challenger retail brands (including Superloop and Exetel brands) to take a larger share of the market, leveraging Superloop's Infrastructure-on-Demand platform. Superloop operates in three segments of the market: consumer connectivity, business connectivity and wholesale connectivity. All leverage Superloop's investments in physical infrastructure assets that include fibre, subsea cables and fixed wireless, as well as Superloop's software platforms. Hundreds of thousands of homes and businesses rely on Superloop and Exetel every day for their connectivity needs.

Visit www.superloop.com to learn more.

Contacts

Superloop is at:

Web: https://www.superloop.com/
Twitter: https://twitter.com/superloopnet

LinkedIn: https://au.linkedin.com/company/superloop

Facebook: https://www.facebook.com/SuperloopHomeBroadband/ https://www.instagram.com/superloop.homebroadband/

For more information:

Contact Tina Ooi @0404 857 816

Email: company.secretary@superloop.com or investor@superloop.com